COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PROPOSED FILING OF GREEN RIVER)VALLEY WATER DISTRICT TO AMEND ITS)CASE NO. 2020-00026TARIFF)

RESPONSE OF GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FOURTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Green River Valley Water District submits its Response to Commission Staff's Fourth

Request for Information.

Dated: June 12, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine St. Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3000 Fax: (859) 259-3517

Katelyn L. Brown Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 568-5711 Fax: (502) 333-6099 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

Counsel for Green River Valley Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Green River Valley Water District's electronic filing of this Response is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on June 12, 2020; that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that within 30 days following the end of the state of emergency announced in Executive Order 2020-215 this Response in paper medium will be delivered to the Public Service Commission.

udIFI

Counsel for Green River Valley Water District

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PROPOSED FILING OF GREEN RIVER)VALLEY WATER DISTRICT TO AMEND ITS)CASE NO. 2020-00026TARIFF)

RESPONSE OF

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

ТО

COMMISSION STAFF'S FOURTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

FILED: June 12, 2020

VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) SS: COUNTY OF HART)

The undersigned, David Paige, being duly sworn, deposes and states that he is the General Manager of Green River Valley Water District and that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which he is identified as the witness, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.

David Paige General Manager Green River Valley Water District

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 12^{10} day of June 2020.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: January 17, 2024

Notary ID: KYNP960

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Response to Commission Staff's Fourth Request for Information Case No. 2020-00026

Question No. 1

Responding Witness: David Paige

- Q-1. Refer to Green River Valley Water District's Response to Commission Staff's Second Request for Information (Response to Staff's Second Request), Item 5. State for how long it has been the policy of Green River Valley District to assume responsibility for maintenance of any individual pump that it installs for one year following the pump's installation.
- A-1. Green River Valley Water District has applied this policy since at least 1990.

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Response to Commission Staff's Fourth Request for Information Case No. 2020-00026

Question No. 2

Responding Witness: David Paige

Q-2. State how this policy is communicated to Green River Valley Water District's customers.

A-2. Green River Valley Water District informs the customer of this policy orally at the time a water pump is installed to provide water service to the customer's property. It is not communicated to the customer in writing.

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Response to Commission Staff's Fourth Request for Information Case No. 2020-00026

Question No. 3

Responding Witness: David Paige

Q-3. Provide copies of any bills, contracts, or other documents used to communicate this policy to Green River Valley Water District's customers.

A-3. See response to Question No. 2.